
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

t0

il
12

r3

t4

l5

l6

17

t8

l9

20

2l

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RESOT,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 20l6 Budget)

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION NO. T5-375

th€ Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council €nacted Resolution No. 15-325,

"Approving FY 2015 District Allocation and Apportionment of Gaming Revenues

to Districts by Equal Distributlon"; and

the apportionment for the Chukrt Kuk District is in the amount of$l1615,tll.l3

and is made available for expenditure subiect to an approy€d budget in

accordance witb Articl€ VI, Section f(dx2) and Article lX, Section 7 of the

Nation's Constitution; and

The Chukut Kuk District Council did approve the FY 2016 Budget for

Administration and Communities in the amount of $1,827,656.t7 by Chukut Ktrk

District R€solution No. 2015-56; and

Funding for the Chukut Kuk District FY 2016 Brdget wiU come from Gaming

Revennes in the amount of $1,615,811.13 and Chukut Ktrk Distrlct lnvestment

Savings in the amount ofg2l I,845.74i and

th€ Legislative Council Bndget and Finance Committee did review the Chukut

Kuk District FY 20f6 Budget for Administration and Communities and

recommends its approval,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW, THBREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that th€ Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves th€ Chukut Kuk District FY 2016 Budget in the amountof $1,t27,656.t7

and authorizes the expenditure offunds for

Adminlstration

Vamori

San Miguel

New Fields

West Villages

Williams Ranch

Ston Sndagi

Horseshoe Ranch

Tecolote

Ak Komelik

Mignel

Grand Total

$t,514,854.58

$3 5,5 5 5.31

$40,000.00

$?7,246.94

$40,000.00

$20,000.0o

$20,00o.0o

$20,o00.00

$40,000.o0

$20,000.o0

L4!,000,00

$1,827,656.t7



I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

9
10
il
12
l3
t4
l5
l6
l7
l8
l9
20
2l
22
z)
4,1

IJ
ZO

27
28
29
30
3I
)z
l-l
J+
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l

+J
44
45
46
47
48

RESOLUTION NO. 15.375
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 20l6 Rudget)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chukut l(uk District FY 2016 Bndget in the amonnt of

$f,827,656.87 will be funded from Gaming Revenues of $f,615,81f,13 and from

Chukut Kuk District Investment Savings in the amount of $2ll,84t,74.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil hereby authorizes the

District Chairperson and any designated ollicial to expend and administer the

Budg€t as attached provided that any amendments alfecting the ftrnds or

funding level of the Chukut Kuk District FY 2016 Budget shall b€ submitted to

th€ Tobono O'odham Legislatlve Council for prior approval.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative council on the lTrll
day of SEPTEMBER, 2015 at a meeting at which a qnorum was present with a vote oI 2,764$5
FOR;256-75 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [06] ABSENT, prrsrant to the powers vested in the
Council by Article vl, Section f(d)(2)and(3) of th€ Constitntion of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January lt, l9t5; and approved by the Acting
Dep[ty Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Op€rations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section
16 ofthe Act oflune lt, 1934 (48 Stat.984),

O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

,2015

Said Resoltrlion was subjnr'iAted for appro{6nl lq{Ae pfiice of the CFf,ir/}an of the Tqhono
o'odham Nation on tb: 49 - ilat of .2/r4lz2,tg/r* -, 20ls at 4/:13 o'clo_ck,-=4- .^.,"'-V
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Crticle Vll of the Constittrtion and will be-come
elfective npon his approval or upon his failure to either approvc or disapprove it within 48
honrs of strbmittal.

retary

ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL



RESOI,UTION NO. 15.775
(Approving Chukut Kuk Distrlct FY 2016 Budget)
Page 3 of3

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

l0
ll
12
13
14
l5
16
17
t8
l9
20
2l
22
L)
24
z)
26
27
28
29
30
3l

JJ
.)+
J)
36
37
38
39
40
41
A1

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52
53

yr(*n*outo

I I DISAPPROVED

o,,r6"fl-? au, or

n fl5f o'ctocu, / .m.

2015

ed to the L€gistative Secretary onthe Q day of

, zorE, at 7!'50 o'croch, 4/ .tn.

Evonn€ Wilson, Leglslative Secretary

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLUTION NO. I5-375

ACTION: APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY 2016 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA SECOND; COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ

DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2015

DISTRICT LEGISI.IITVE REPRESENTATIVES
4()F

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTINC ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
t67,2

r. FRANCES MIGUEI
(Roberta E. Harvey)

2. VERNON I, SMITH
(Gloria Zazueta)

It3.60

IE3.60

x

x x

CHUKUT KUK
332.1

I. EIHEI, GARCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BII,TMAN LOPtrZ
(Patricia vicenti)

166.05

166.05

x

x

GU ACHI
265.0

r.IIMOTHY L.IOAQUIN
(Louis L. fohnson)

2. I,ORETTA LEWIS
)

l:t2.50

132.50

x

X x

GU VO
2io.6

I. GRACf, MANUEI,
(Dallas Lewis)

2. PAMEUI ANGHIII,
Oeffery Antone, Sr.)

129,3

125.t

x

x
x

HICKIWAN
205.8

I. IOUIS R. LOPEZ
(shirley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORIEGA
t )

102.90

102.90

x

x x

PISTNEMO
2t9,9

l. CHf,SIER ANIONE (Absent)
(Tony Murrietta) (Present)

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
,

t09.95

t09.9s

x

X

x

SAN LUCY
226,4

I. DIANA MANUEL
(,

2.IANA MONTANA
(cloria Ramirez)

I13.25

I13.2S

x

x
x

SAN XAVIER
224.6

I. DA.IIIEI, L.A. PRESION III
(G€ne Enis)

2. RACHEAI, VILSON-STONf,R
(Olivia villegas-Liston)

I l4.l

I t4.3

x

x

SCHUK IOAK
1E0.6

r. ANTHONYI. FRANCTSCO TR.
(Theresa Donahue)

2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
Oohn Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x

SELIS
513.5

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BARBARA HAVIER

256.7t

256.74 x

x

SIF OIDAK
231.5

I. LUCINDAALLIN
(Nicholas lose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

I15.80

I15.80

x

x

TOTAI, 3,021.4 2,764.61 256.75 -o- l06l


